

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7124-7125 OF 2008

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS,CUSTOMS HSE.KANDLA  
VERSUS  
ADNANI WILMAR LTD.& ANR.

Appellant (s)

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay)

Date: 29/04/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDYFor Appellant(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.  
Mr.M. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Tarun Gulati, Adv.  
Mr. Kishore Kunal, Adv.  
Mr.Rony O. John, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Sehgal, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the order dated 3rd December, 2008 the matter has now been listed in the regular list for final disposal. It is, however, pointed out by Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant that the said order has still not been complied with inasmuch as additional documents and gist of the reports as also the submissions of learned counsel have not been yet been filed. He prays for some more time to do the needful. Let the said documents be filed within six weeks. Thereafter the case will be listed for disposal in the normal course.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master[ M.S. Negi ]  
Court Master