

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 7124-7125/2008

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ADNANI WILMAR LTD. THROUGH MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ANR. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only Civil Appeal 167 of 2016 is to be listed before Id. Registrar Court)

WITH

C.A. No. 167/2016 (III)

Date : 14-03-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sumanta S. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit B. Ravi, Adv.  
Ms. Ashwani Chandrashekharan, Adv.  
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RC.A. No. 167/2016

Learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of two weeks take fresh steps for service of NLPA to the sole respondent and shall within the same period file affidavit of valuation.

List again on 27.4.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar