

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 7124-7125/2008

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ADNANI WILMAR LTD. THROUGH MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ANR. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only Civil Appeal 167 of 2016 is to be listed before Id. Registrar Court)

WITH

C.A. No. 167/2016 (III)

(List the matter again on 25.07.2018.)

Date : 01-08-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Umesh Babu Chaurasia,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr.Rohit Ghosh,adv.
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 167/2016

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps in respect of the sole respondent and also failed to file the Ad-valorem court fee in spite of last chance granted. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB