

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).7124-7125/2008

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ADNANI WILMAR LTD.
THROUGH MANAGING DIRECTOR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No.167/2016 (III) (LISTED)

Date : 17-09-2018 These matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No.167/2016

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps to serve notice on the respondent and to file Ad-valorem Court Fee.

(MUKESH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER