

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 7124-7125/2008

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ADNANI WILMAR LTD. THROUGH MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ANR. &  
ANR.Respondent(s)(only C.A. No. 7124-7125/2008 to be listed before Ld. Registrar  
Court)

WITH

C.A. No. 167/2016 (III)

Date : 03-01-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Sadhana Sandhu,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr.Rohit Ghosh,Adv.  
Mr.Ishaan Saran,Adv.  
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RCivil Appeal No(s). 7124-7125/2008

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

In respect of respondent No.2, Ld.counsel for the appellant  
shall file the spare copy for issuance of NLPA to the High Court  
within two weeks.

List the matter again on 18.02.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar