

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7124-7125/2008

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ADNANI WILMAR LTD. THROUGH MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ANR. & ANR.
Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. No. 000167 / 2016 is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge
In Chamber.)

WITH

C.A. No. 167/2016 (III)

Date : 04-11-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One weeks' time is granted as a last chance to file ad-
valorem court fee, failing which necessary consequences will
follow.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DEEPAK SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER