

ITEM NO.5  
SECTION III

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 7124-7125/2008

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ADNANI WILMAR LTD. THROUGH MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ANR. &  
ANR.Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal of I.A. No. 68938/2021 in C.A. No. 7124-25/2008 and  
I.A. 73569/2021 in C.A. No. 000167/2016  
IA No. 68938/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 167/2016 (III)

(Only

FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 73569/2021

IA No. 73569/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 03-01-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Ms Alka Agarwal, Adv.

Mr M.K.Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Udit Jain, Adv.

Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Vikas, AOR

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 7124-7125/2008

Upon hearing the ld. counsel for respondent nos. 1 and 2,  
unregistered application D.No.68938/2021 is allowed to be  
withdrawn in terms of letter of the ld. counsel dated 4.12.2021.

Contd....

C.A. No. 167/2016

Upon hearing the ld. counsel for the sole respondent, unregistered application D.No.73569/2021 is allowed to be withdrawn in terms of letter of the ld. counsel dated 17.7.2021.

AVANI PAL SINGH  
Registrar