

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 7124-7125/2008

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

ADNANI WILMAR LTD. THROUGH MANAGING DIRECTOR & ANR.RESPONDENT(S)

[R.P. (C) No. 400/2021 has been disposed of vide Reportable
Judgment Dated 07.11.2024]

(IA No. 52247/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 167/2016 (III-B)

(IA No. 51171/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 11-12-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) Mr. N.Venkataraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. V.C. Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Vinayak Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR
Ms. Anushka Rawal, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Vikas, AOR

Mr. Vikram S. Nankani, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kirti Bohite, Adv.
Ms. Rinkey Jassuja, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Motwani, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 17.12.2025.

(GEETA AHUJA)
AR-CUM-PS(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)